Excellent Grand Education Officer 250 
  Excellent Grand Lecturer 251 
  Excellent Grand Musician/Organist 252 
 253 
ARTICLE III - OF SUBORDINATE CHAPTERS   254 

Section 1. Every petition for a charter for a chapter must be accompanied by a fee of One 255 
Hundred Twenty-Five dollars ($125), the demits of all non-affiliate petitioners and a certificate 256 
from respective chapters of the other year and that they are free from charges; the certified 257 
consent of all chapters whose jurisdiction will be affected if such charter is granted;